Language
Watched Englis
debate h French
Sample size 878 729 149

QD1. Did you watch the federal election leaders’ debate
earlier this week (September 8th was French and September

9th was English)?

Language
Watched
debate -
ST French
h
Yes, saw/listened to most
! 0, 0, 0,
or all of the debate 58% 57% 63%
Watched/listened to
. . . 42% 43% 7%
some/the main highlights 0 3% 37%
Net: Yes 100%| 100%| 100%

QD2. (Rebase to All Respondents) Since the debate, how
much coverage have you seen, read, or heard?

Language

Watched

debate -

ST French
h

Watched debate/ didn't
watch but saw some clips 100%| 100%]| 100%
online/Tv




QD3. And based on what you have seen, read, or heard,
who, if anyone, impressed you during the debate?

Language
Watched
debate -
ST French

h
Liberal leader Justin 18% 19% 16%
Trudeau
Conservative leader Erin 32% 35% 15%
O’Toole
NDP leader Jagmeet Singh 24% 28% 8%
Bloc Quebecois leader 0 0 0
Yves-Francois Blanchet 21% 16% 48%
Green leader Annamie Paul 28% 32% 5%
None 21% 19% 26%

QD4. And would you say you learned much about the

candidates and issues to help to inform your vote?

Language
Watched
debate -
Blols French

h
Yes, learned a lot from the 17% 18% 17%
debate
Learned a little 46% 46% 47%
Didn’t learn much/anything 36% 37% 36%




QDS5. Overall, did you find the format of the debate

engaging?

Language
Watched
debate -
Englis French
h
Very engaging 8% 8% 7%
Engaging 46% 44% 54%
Boring 36% 38% 27%
Very boring 10% 10% 11%
Net: Engaging 54% 52% 61%
Net: Boring 46% 48% 39%




